...19 Series
Non-Contact Sensor
high precision with extreme reliability...
H model - hydraulic rod
H model is designed for hydraulic cylinder. Hydraulic body is made by stainless steel; it can
be inserted directly into hydraulic cylinder. Electronic component and hydraulic body are
modular design which can be detached easily; Hydraulic fluid doesn't need to be withdrawn
when doing sensor calibration or replacement. This design greatly reduces downmachine

0.1 / 0.01 / 0.005mm
Programming Tools
Order Code
Discription 19 Series Analog
Programming Tool
1700  951  018
The 19 series analog programming
tool can be used to set the “zero” and
“end” values anywhere within the
nominal factory stroke range.
Green Red
ON OFF
ON ON
Normal function
Magnet not detected
Description
Integrated LEDs provide basic visual feedback for
normal sensor operation and troubleshooting.
Diagnostic Display
4 XX X1 1 X9
002 = 0 - 10V,0 - 10V
012 = 10 - 0V,10 - 0V
022 = 0 - 5V
032 = 5 - 0V
042 = -10 - +10V
052 = -5 - +5V
102 = 4 - 20mA
112 = 20 - 4mA
122 = 0 - 20mA
132 = 20 - 0mA
142 = 0 - 24mA
152 = 24 - 0mA
( ) * +( ) * +
germanjet.de 3.4
Output
2 Outputs / 2 Magnets Position
001 = 0 - 10V
011 = 10 - 0V
021 = 0 - 5V
031 = 5 - 0V
041 = -10 - +10V
051 = -5 - +5V
101 = 4 - 20mA
111 = 20 - 4mA
121 = 0 - 20mA
131 = 20 - 0mA
141 = 0 - 24mA
151 = 24 - 0mA
1 Output / 1 Magnet Position
003 = 0 - 10V (Pxxx.x osition), 0(Mini. Velocity) - 10V (Max. Velocity)
013 = 10 - 0V (Pxxx.x osition), 0(Mini. Velocity) - 10V (Max. Velocity)
103 = 4 - 20mA (Pxxx.x osition), 4(Mini. Velocity) - 20mA (Max. Velocity)
113 = 20 - 4mA (Pxxx.x osition), 4(Mini. Velocity) - 20mA (Max. Velocity)
Velocity range: 0.001 - 10m/s
Sample: 0 - 5.5m/s 0 - 10V, code 0030055= =
2 Outputs / 1 Magnet (Position + Velocity)
19 series sensor preconfigured at the factory by model codeis
designation. If needed, we offer programming tools for
modifying sensor stroke and output types.
4 XX XX XX
3 or 7 digits
Order Code (Output Code)
4 XX XX
Connection Type
D60 = 6 pin male receptacle M16 (Connector not included)
= 2R02 m PVC Direct Cable, Option: R01-R10 (1-10m)
H02 = 2m PUR Direct Cable, Option: H01-H10 (1-10m)
2
6